

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO

495 Main Street Placerville, California 95667

Fax: (530) 622-5729 (530) 621-6451

June 8, 2010

Dear Grand Jury Members:

As Supervising Judge of the 200912010 Grand Jury, and on behalf of the El Dorado County Superior Court, I wish to thank you for your service. You are to be commended for your hard work, dedication, and accomplishments.

Grand Jurors always assume a great deal of responsibility whenever they agree to be a part of a year's panel. They willingly do this as volunteers without any purpose together than to insure that governmental agencies and individuals are properly performing their duties. Your hard work has helped fulfill the Grand Jury's goal of better government for all the citizens of El Dorado County.

Special thanks to Mr. Ray Van Asten, Foreperson of the 2009/2010 Grand Jury. It is due largely to his leadership skills that your work was conducted harmoniously and well.

In closing, I applaud each member of this Grand Jury and congratulate you on your 2009/2010 Grand Jury service.

STEVEN C. BAILEY
Judge of the Superior Court

Very truly yours, Allven C. Bailer